PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2617971

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
ERNEST GLADING ST	TEWART			11/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	IGUANA, LLC				
Street Address:	1716 SMITH AVENUE				
City:	THOMASVILLE				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code: 31757					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 60903		609036	69		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)643-8913 Phone: 770-643-8912					
Fax Number: (770)643-8913					
Phone: 770-643-8912					
Email:james@witherskeys.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email:james@witherskeys.comSCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.OCorrespondent Name:JAMES D. WITHERSO					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2049 P					
Address Line 4: MCDONOUGH, GEORGIA 30253					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10157.0002US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES D. WITHERS		
Signature:			/James D. Withers/		
Date:			11/18/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=10157-0002US01-executed-Assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ernest Glading Stewart, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 101 W. Club Drive, Thomasville, Georgia 31792, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 04, 1997 as U.S. Application Serial No. 08/868,765, entitled "SUNSCREEN FORMULATION WITH AVOBENZONE AND METHOD FOR STABILIZING SUNSCREEN FORMULATION WHICH CONTAINS AVOBENZONE", which issued on July 18, 2000 as U.S. Patent No. 6,090,369;

AND WHEREAS, IGUANA, LLC a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia and having an office and place of business at 1716 Smith Avenue, Thomasville, Georgia 31757 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,090,369;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and transferred unto said Assignee any and all rights that I possess in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,090,369.

Name of the Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

STATE OF GEORGIA

DING

COUNTY OF 1L

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia on this <u>1</u> day of November, 2013, personally appeared **Ernest Glading Stewart**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

TARÝ PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/18/2013